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Supplementary Figure 1: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of underweight in children with
and without disabilities

N Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio
Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int - [95% CI1] [95% CI]
Algeria 16 218 201 8654 ——— 359179, 7.21) 356 (1.80, 7.02]
Argentina 9 139 98 3745 e S— 1.19[0.50, 2.84) 1.15[0.48, 2.75)
Bangladesh 1M1 262 3328 10354 m 1.23[1.03, 1.47) 1.191.00, 1.41)
Central African Republic 220 564 1029 3623 : ,_'_:: 1.30 [1.12, 1.50] 1.25(1.08, 1.44]
Chad 585 939 3947 8684 e 1.24[1.13, 1.36) 1.19[1.09, 1.31)
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 316 627 3109 8689 E,_H.: 1.28[1.08, 1.51) 1.25(1.06, 1.47]
Costa Rica 8 146 53 2005 > 266 (0.93, 7.57] 2.26(0.67,7.58]
Cuba 0 68 9 7] 2 e——— 0.15 (0.02, 1.24] 0.16(0.02, 1.32]
Dominican Republic 15 186 132 4742 E 3.11[1.52, 6.38] 267[1.25,5.72]
Gambia 86 331 899 4850 ,__,’—'__', 1.40(1.10, 1.78) 1.32[1.04,1.67)
Ghana 57 494 545 4317 = 0.69 (0.48, 1.00] 0.65 (0.45, 0.95]
Guinea-Bissau 30 158 713 3701 et 0.91(0.62, 1.32) 0.89(0.61, 1.30]
Honduras 42 240 370 4525 e 2.13[1.52, 2.99] 2.05[1.47, 2.86)
Iraq 28 313 275 9563 i S ——— ) < 3.55[1.99, 6.31) 3.23[1.77,5.89]
Kiribati 19 137 56 1056 L S —— T 2.36 [1.40, 3.97] 2.18[1.29, 3.68)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 84 136 1722 5236 H’:_' 1.49[1.20, 1.85) 1.25[1.01,1.54]
Lesotho 15 154 181 1677 ’_"‘_‘ [ J5n 0.84 [0.47, 1.49] 0.80 [0.46, 1.41]
Madagascar 235 515 1898 4978 . 1.09[0.95, 1.24] 1.10 [0.96, 1.26]
Malawi 91 398 1081 7563 = 1.38[1.08, 1.76) 1.36 [1.06, 1.73]
Mongolia 4 85 69 3645 > 1.96 [0.52, 7.36) 1.83(0.48, 7.06]
Nepal 37 41 1075 3035 ! — 2.10 [1.64, 2.69) 2.02[1.58, 2.59]
Pakistan 1888 3691 15071 46062 3 1.27[1.21,1.33) 1.25[1.19,1.31)
Palestine, State of 6 82 59 3560 > 2.11[0.78,5.75) 2.03(0.74, 5.60]
Samoa 5 110 46 1410 e e ———" 0.95 [0.36, 2.46] 1.03(0.39, 2.70)
Sao Tome and Principe 3 67 58 1034 : 0.90 [0.26, 3.09] 0.92(0.26,3.21]
Sierra Leone 73 aa 735 5839 ,_"‘",__4‘ 1.17(0.91,1.51) 1.13[0.87, 1.45)
Suriname 1 91 151 71 ) emm— 0.12(0.02, 0.88] 0.12(0.02, 0.88]
Togo 46 180 419 2328 =t 1.33(0.94, 1.88) 1.34[0.96, 1.87)
Tunisia 2 77 20 2072 > 3.04[0.71, 12.95) 3.10 [0.68, 14.10]
Zimbabwe 20 129 328 3280 M u— 1.37[0.87, 2.14) 1.28[0.82, 2.02)
T e bt s s TR DT | - 1.40 [1.22, 1.60) -
R ] < - 1.33[1.17,1.51]
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Supplementary Figure 2: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of underweight in girls with and

without disabilities

N Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio

Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int - [95% CI1] [95% CI]
Algeria 5 87 89 4239 — 6.13(2.17,17.37) 6.07 [2.28, 16.13]
Argentina 5 52 52 1808 1.52[0.45, 5.17) 1.51(0.45, 5.07)
Bangladesh 4 108 1700 4908 H’"‘,j 1.13[0.85, 1.50) 1.11(0.84, 1.46)
Central African Republic 100 202 505 1842 ::' 1.24 [1.00, 1.53] 1.21(0.98, 1.49]
Chad 289 463 1834 4384 -~ 1.27 [1.10, 1.45) 1.211.06, 1.39]
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 116 294 1520 4525 ‘: 1.04 [0.77, 1.41] 0.99[0.75, 1.33]
Costa Rica 4 50 31 o74 1.92[0.56, 6.60] 1.53(0.41, 5.68)
Cuba 0 28 41 1600 > 0.92[0.11,7.52] 0.82[0.08, 8.45)
Dominican Republic 5 78 72 2382 ; 3.281.10, 9.76] 2.78(0.92, 8.35)
Gambia 40 136 442 2395 ,_,'_':‘ 1.67 [1.19, 2.36) 1.55(1.10, 2.18)
Ghana 28 225 263 2236 —— 0.83[0.50, 1.38) 0.780.47, 1.30)
Guinea-Bissau 1 74 345 1809 : 0.80 [0.42, 1.52) 0.78(0.41, 1.49)
Honduras 14 104 168 2243 {_,_':.‘ 1.83[1.02,3.27) 1.76 (0.99, 3.13)
Iraq 20 123 181 4657 ' 5.01 [2.60, 9.67] 4.77[2.39, 9.55]
Kiribati 6 58 24 546 ‘ 2.38[0.96, 5.89) 2.21(0.88, 5.59]
Lao People's Democratic Republic 45 58 862 2596 ,_,'__',_‘ 1.81[1.37, 2.39] 1.48[1.12,1.94]
Lesotho 5 65 85 885 ’_'_‘_' B i, 0.68 [0.24, 1.91] 0.690.25, 1.93]
Madagascar 14 232 909 2516 red 1.25[1.04, 1.50] 1.29[1.07, 1.55]
Malawi 34 151 533 3855 : 1.18[0.79, 1.78] 1.15[0.76, 1.74]
Mongolia 3 37 34 1753 1 3.18[0.70, 14.44] 3.38[0.74, 15.57)
Nepal 19 18 535 1437 s 2.31[1.72,3.10 2.13[1.61,281]
Pakistan 844 1705 7455 22658 = 1.281.20, 1.38) 1.25(1.16, 1.34]
Palestine, State of 5 33 23 1722 x 6.00 [1.89, 19.04) 7.00 [2.10, 23.28)
Samoa 3 45 21 678 i 1.40[0.41, 4.78] 1.43(0.40,5.12)
Sao Tome and Principe 2 26 24 515 T 1.39[0.33,5.77] 1.36(0.33, 5.65)
Sierra Leone 36 198 420 2919 C‘,j 0.94 [0.65, 1.35] 0.91[0.64, 1.30]
Suriname 1 43 64 1T e mm— 0.26 [0.04, 1.95] 0.26 (0.04, 1.92]
Togo 24 69 21 132 = 1.48[0.92, 2.37) 1.43(0.91, 2.26)
Tunisia 1 34 9 1029 > 3.78[0.49, 29.04] 4.90 [0.61, 39.63]
Zimbabwe 8 55 160 1685 e — 1.53[0.77, 3.06] 1.41(0.69, 2.87)
T emramy R = 1.48[1.25, 1.74) -
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Supplementary Figure 3: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of underweight in boys with and
without disabilities

Disabled  Non-disabled Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio

Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int- [95% CI] [95% CI]

Algeria 1 131 12 4415 2.20 [1.04, 4.66] 2.18[1.03, 4.59]
Argentina 4 87 46 1937 0.86 [0.25, 2.99) 0.81[0.22,2.97)
Bangladesh 70 154 1628 5446 ey 1.32[1.05, 1.66] 1.26 [1.02, 1.57]
Central African Republic 120 272 524 1781 ey 1.36 [1.12, 1.65] 1.30(1.07,1.57]
Chad 296 476 2113 4300 oo 1.22[1.07,1.38] 1.18(1.04, 1.34]
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 200 333 1580 4164 | 1.40[1.14, 1.71] 1.39[1.14, 1.69]
Costa Rica 4 % 22 1031 4.05(0.96, 17.09) 3.58 (0.59, 21.68)
Cuba 0 40 55 1592 0.42 (0.05, 3.64] 0.49(0.06, 4.16]
Dominican Republic 10 108 60 2360 : 2.92(1.12,7.62) 2.43[0.84,6.99)
Gambia 46 195 457 2456 e 1.21(0.87, 1.69] 1.16(0.83, 1.61]
Ghana 29 269 282 2081 0.58 [0.33, 0.99] 0.55 [0.32, 0.95]
Guinea-Bissau 19 84 368 1892 ——t 1.00 (0.64, 1.58] 1.00 (0.64, 1.56]
Honduras 28 136 202 2282 = 2.26[1.49, 3.43] 2.18[1.45,3.29)
Iraq 8 190 % 4906 : 1.83(0.79,4.22) 1.57 [0.68, 3.65]
Kiribati 13 79 32 510 2.20[1.16,4.17) 2.14[1.14,4.05)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 39 78 860 2640 e 1.25(0.91,1.73] 1.07(0.78, 1.46]
Lesotho 10 89 % 792 e —— | e 0.910.45, 1.85) 0.85[0.43, 1.67]
Madagascar 121 283 989 2462 3 0.95[0.79, 1.16] 0.96 [0.80, 1.17]
Malawi 57 247 548 3708 ) e 1.48 (110, 2.00] 1.47[1.09, 1.98]
Mongolia 1 48 35 1892 ; 0.52[0.07, 4.08] 0.44[0.06, 3.44]
Nepal 18 23 540 1598 P 1.87 [1.26, 2.78] 1.90 [1.24, 2.90]
Pakistan 1044 1986 8516 23404 s 1.25[1.17,1.33] 1.24[1.16,1.32)
Palestine, State of 1 49 36 1838 0.39 [0.05, 2.90] 0.37 [0.05, 2.74]
Samoa 2 65 25 732 e — 057 [0.13, 2.57) 0.72[0.16,3.22]
Sao Tome and Principe 1 4 34 519 T 0.65[0.09, 4.56] 0.670.09, 4.91]
Sierra Leone a7 243 315 2920 ey 1.49 [1.04, 2.14] 1.44[1.01,2.05]
Suriname 0 48 87 (P L cm—" ) 0.19 [0.03, 1.40] 0.20 [0.03, 1.48]
Togo 22 1M 208 1196 —————t 1.23(0.75, 2.02] 1.27(0.78, 2.05]
Tunisia 1 43 " 1043 2.43[0.31, 18.80] 2,00 (0.27, 14.68]
Zimbabwe 12 74 168 1595 e — 1.25[0.70, 2.24] 1.20(0.67, 2.14]
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Supplementary Figure 4: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of wasting in children with and
without disabilities

Disabled  Non-disabled Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio

Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int- [95% CI] [95% CI]

Algeria 10 224 144 811 e —— 2.41[1.16, 5.00] 2.35[1.12,4.91]
Argentina 3 145 77 7 N e com— 0.830.22, 3.20) 0.83[0.22,3.19)
Bangladesh a7 33 1260 12422 - 1.23(0.87, 1.74] 1.22(0.86, 1.72)
Central African Republic 47 737 168 4484 ey 1.59 [1.09, 2.31) 1.52[1.04,2.20]
Chad 257 1267 1749 10882 - 1.43[1.21,1.69) 1.37[1.16,1.62]
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 59 884 657 11142 - 0.78(0.51, 1.18] 0.76 [0.50, 1.15)

. el L
Costa Rica 3 151 32 2026 . 056 [0.15, 2.10] 0.48[0.12, 1.90]
Cuba 1 67 91 1 e — 0.230.03, 1.84] 0.24[0.03, 1.91)
Dominican Republic 5 196 93 4781 = — 0.78[0.27, 2.25) 0.74[0.26,2.13)
Gambia 24 393 340 5409 () 0.89 [0.55, 1.43) 0.94[0.58, 1.51]
Ghana 2 525 204 4658 g0 e 0.85[0.50, 1.43] 0.81[0.48, 1.38]
Guinea-Bissau 10 178 192 4222 —— 1.08 [0.53, 2.20] 1.08 (0.53, 2.20]
Honduras 6 276 64 4831 2.21(0.88, 5.51) 222(0.89,5.53)
Iraq 8 333 169 9669 4 2.95[1.03, 8.44] 2.93[1.04, 8.24)
Kiribati 5 151 15 1097 » 2.47[0.86, 7.08) 2.19(0.74, 6.50)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 18 202 554 6404 . 1.07 [0.64, 1.77] 0.94 [0.56, 1.57]
S —
Lesotho 4 165 29 1829 . | - 2.19[0.71,6.75] 2.22[0.73,6.72]
Madagascar 53 697 404 8472 . 1.25[0.91, 1.74] 1.31[0.95, 1.82]
Malawi 15 474 181 8463 . — 1.56 [0.82, 2.95] 1.55[0.82, 2.92]
Mongolia 4 85 30 3684 i 54 6.421.69, 24.30) 6.531.62, 26.30]
Nepal 15 63 414 3696 e 1.75[1.04, 2.94] 1.69[1.01, 2.85]
Pakistan 591 4988 4857 57176 ‘2 1.26 [1.14, 1.39] 1.23[1.12,1.36]
Palestine, State of 3 85 39 3580 0 218 [0.43, 11.04) 2.14[0.44, 10.49)
Samoa 8 107 21 1435 ¢ > 4.84(1.91,12.28) 4.40[1.91, 10.13]
Sao Tome and Principe 2 68 35 1057 1.07 [0.25, 4.64] 1.10(0.25, 4.86]
Sierra Leone 28 486 192 6382 e 1.66 [1.06, 2.62] 1.42(0.91,2.24]
Suriname 1 91 100 2808 1 055 [0.08, 3.92) 0.65[0.09, 4.59]
Togo 16 210 17 2630 o B m— 1.50 0.81, 2.7 1.42(0.78, 2.60]
Tunisia 0 79 33 2059 0.82[0.11,5.94] 0.73[0.10, 5.48]
. | -y |
Zimbabwe 4 145 73 3535 0.99[0.34, 2.87) 0.99 [0.34, 2.89)
e L | ® ELELED :
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Supplementary Figure 5: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of wasting in girls with and
without disabilities

Di N Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio

Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int - [95% CI1] [95% CI]

Algeria 1 91 55 4213 : < 1.10[0.15, 7.94) 1.070.15,7.62)
Argentina 1 56 35 1825 > 1.41(0.18, 11.05) 1.4 [0.18, 11.55]
Bangladesh 12 137 596 6012 —— 0.99 (0.54, 1.81] 0.99 (0.54, 1.82]
Central African Republic 19 373 78 2269 : 1.69 [0.96, 2.99) 1.60 (0.91, 2.80]
Chad 119 633 749 5469 i -amy 1.75[1.38, 2.22) 1.68[1.33,2.12)
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 25 385 291 5755 ’_"'_‘_‘ 0.82 [0.40, 1.69] 0.79[0.38, 1.62]
Costa Rica 3 51 13 992 1.66 (0.39, 7.00) 1.15[0.21,6.22)
Cuba 1 27 32 1609 > 0.95(0.12, 7.73] 0.87 (0.09, 8.20]
Dominican Republic 1 82 45 2409 : 0.87 [0.12, 6.43] 0.90[0.13, 6.21]
Gambia 10 166 157 2680 b 0.91(0.46, 1.82] 0.97 (0.49, 1.92]
Ghana 14 239 99 2400 e ca— 1.03[0.51, 2.09) 0.98 (0.48, 2.00]
Guinea-Bissau 4 81 85 2069 T — 1.14(0.36, 3.59) 1.17 (037, 3.69)
Honduras 1 17 33 2378 0.73[0.10, 5.28] 0.75[0.10, 5.42]
Iraq 5 138 88 4750 d > 4.02(0.97, 16.63] 3.82[0.94, 15.49)
Kiribati 2 62 8 562 ‘ > 2.84 [0.60, 13.58] 238[0.41, 13.91)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 1 92 266 3192 e 1.71[0.90, 3.25) 1.50 (0.78, 2.89]
Lesotho 1 69 1 959 : | g4 265 (0.34, 20.94) 289 [0.41, 20.55]
Madagascar 23 323 161 3264 o em— 1.51[0.92, 2.49) 1.66[1.01,2.74]
Malawi 6 179 91 4297 o — 1.44 [0.54, 3.86) 1.44[0.55, 3.81)
Mongolia 2 38 16 177 - 6.17 [1.12, 33.90) 6.48 [1.06, 39.43]
Nepal 7 30 185 1787 i — 1.69[0.78, 3.69] 1.58[0.70, 3.53]
Pakistan 276 2273 2012 28101 X 1.49[1.29,1.73) 1.44[1.25,1.67)
Palestine, State of 3 35 17 1728 ) 4 5.37 [1.03, 27.90) 5.16 [1.07, 24.98]
Samoa 2 46 13 686 > 3.72(0.80, 17.37) 3.32[0.79, 13.96]
Sao Tome and Principe 0 28 13 526 T 4 1.27(0.17, 9.67) 1.44 0.1, 10.70)
Sierra Leone 9 225 103 3236 H'_r, 1.13[0.51,252] 0.99 [0.45, 2.19]
Suriname 1 43 45 1198 : = 1.51[0.21, 10.74] 1.60 [0.23, 11.18)
Togo 9 84 48 1295 ‘ 2.26[0.97, 5.27) 2.09[0.91,4.82)
Tunisia 0 35 16 1022 > 1.81[0.24, 13.46) 1.88 [0.23, 15.33)
Zimbabwe 2 61 30 1815 " 1.28[0.26, 6.19) 1.20 [0.25, 5.81)

e . ETERT :
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Supplementary Figure 6: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of wasting in boys with and
without disabilities

Disabled  Non-disabled Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio
Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int- [95% CI] [95% CI
Aigeria 9 133 89 4438 . — 2.80 [1.25, 6.25) 273[1.21,6.17)
Argentina 2 89 42 04 R— 0.55 [0.12, 2.47] 052 0.1, 2.45]
Bangladesh 25 199 664 6410 ot 1.37 (0.90, 2.09) 1.34 (0.8, 2.04)
Central African Republic 28 364 90 2215 ot 1.49(0.92, 2.43) 1.47 [0.90, 2.40)
Chad 138 634 1000 5413 - 1.19(0.94, 1.51) 1.15(0.90, 1.46]
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 34 499 366 5387  |an 0.72(0.43, 1.21] 0.72(0.43, 1.19]
Costa Rica 0 100 19 1034 "_“‘1 0.19[0.02, 1.46) 0.17[0.02, 1.29]
Cuba 0 40 59 L e — 0.49 [0.06, 4.27) 0.55[0.06, 4.74)
[ I
Dominican Republic 4 14 48 2 YR oo 0.70 [0.21, 2.36) 0.63[0.18,2.17)
Gambia 14 227 183 2720 0.86 [0.45, 1.65) 0.91(0.47, 1.76]
Ghana 12 286 105 2258 "““‘ 0.72[0.34, 1.50) 0.69 (0.3, 1.46]
Guinea-Bissau 6 o7 107 o8 T 1.02[0.42, 2.50] 1.02 [0.42, 2.49)
Honduras 5 159 31 2453 3.62[1.28,10.23] 3.56 [1.26, 10.11]
Iraq 3 195 81 4919 T —— 2.01(0.52, 7.80] 2.15[0.56, 8.26]
Kiribati 3 89 7 535 2.24[0.54, 9.35] 2.18(0.54,8.77]
Lao People's Democratic Republic 7 110 288 3212 [ 0.620.28, 1.35] 0.55[0.25, 1.22]
P —
Lesotho 3 96 18 870 ; | 1.80[0.48, 6.77) 1.74[0.47,6.49)
Madagascar 30 374 243 3208 m 1.08 [0.70, 1.66] 1.12(0.73,1.72]
Malawi 9 295 90 4166 e 1.58[0.69, 3.61] 1.57 [0.69, 3.61]
Mongolia 2 47 14 1913 i 6.43 [1.35, 30.54) 12.33[2.69, 56.59]
Nepal 8 33 229 1909 - — 1.81[0.91, 3.58] 1.790.92, 3.49)
Pakistan 315 2715 2845 29075 = 1.10[0.96, 1.26] 1.09[0.95, 1.25]
Palestine, State of 0 50 22 1852 " 2.36 (0.32, 17.40) 248031, 19.86]
;
Samoa 6 61 8 749 : 7.4 [2.44,22.75] 6.97 [2.63, 18.46]
e ———

Sao Tome and Principe 2 40 22 531 1.26[0.29, 5.52] 1.26(0.28, 5.74]
Sierra Leone 19 261 89 3146 e 2.39[1.38, 4.14) 1.95[1.12, 3.41)
Suriname 0 48 64 1310 "—_" 0.27 [0.04, 2.04) 0.31(0.04, 2.34]
Togo 7 126 69 1335 P¥Y—3 1.01[0.41, 2.48) 0.98 [0.40, 2.36]
Tunisia 0 44 17 1037 3 1.51(0.20, 11.26] 1.09[0.15, 8.04]
Zimbabwe 2 84 43 W, 0.790.18, 3.35) 0.86 [0.20, 3.68]
B e e o, > 1.28[1.05, 1.56) -

T Teat i hturoganeity: 240,14 A2 M, 420, PeGOON VIeB1% T T T T T T T TTTTmmmmmmmse > . 1281104, 1.58]
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Supplementary Figure 7: Meta-analysis comparing prevalence of stunting in children with and
without disabilities

Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio
Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int - [95% CI] [95% CI]
Algeria 36 198 849 8006 {E— 1.380.90, 2.10) 1.35(0.89, 2.06)
Argentina 29 19 348 3495 e 1.17[0.69, 1.96) 1.13[0.67, 1.90)
Bangladesh 139 234 3939 9743 it 1.28[1.10, 1.50) 1.22(1.06, 1.42)
Central African Republic 379 405 2021 2631 (4 1.12(1.03, 1.23) 1.09 [1.00, 1.19)
Chad 717 807 5154 7477 = 1.14[1.06, 1.23) 1.10[1.02, 1.18]
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 518 425 5864 5935 ,: 1.18 [1.06, 1.31] 1.15[1.04,1.27]
Costa Rica 13 141 128 1930 = o— 1.13(0.47,2.73) 1.19[0.51,2.78)
Cuba 8 60 226 3062 | = 5.47 (1.86, 16.03) 5.58 [1.98, 15.73]
Dominican Republic 26 175 257 4617 e 2.39(1.37, 4.16] 1.99 [1.13, 3.50)
Gambia 133 284 1292 4457 ey 1.48(1.23,1.77) 1.271.07,1.52)
Ghana 105 446 936 3926 b ey 0.95 (0.74, 1.23] 0.88 (0.68, 1.14]
Guinea-Bissau 70 18 1233 3181 z 1.291.04, 1.61) 1.26 [1.02,1.57)
Honduras 89 193 1095 3800 Y g, 1.45[1.17,1.79) 1.39[1.14,1.70)
Iraq 60 281 995 8843 e 1.72[1.23, 2.40) 1.56 (1.10, 2.20]
Kiribati a2 14 196 916 ,’__',_,_‘ 1.57 [1.16, 2.13) 1.49[1.10, 2.02)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 126 [ 2761 4197 g 1.50 [1.29, 1.73) 1.24 [1.07, 1.44]
Lesotho 68 101 642 1216 ,_":_,—' [ J5n 1.17[0.93, 1.49) 1.09[0.86, 1.38)
Madagascar 353 397 2944 3932 = 1.05[0.96, 1.16) 1.02[0.93,1.13]
Malawi 202 287 3011 5633 = 1.11[0.97, 1.28] 1.07 (0.94, 1.23)
Mongolia 20 69 412 3302 P — 1.18(0.64, 2.17] 1.12(0.60, 2.09]
Nepal 33 45 1468 2642 sy 1.31[0.97, 1.76) 1.27[0.96, 1.67)
Pakistan 2804 2775 25870 36163 = 147 [1.13,1.21) 115 [1.11, 1.19]
Palestine, State of 7 81 263 3356 | m— 0.99 [0.42, 2.35) 0.87[0.37, 2.07]
Samoa 14 101 101 1355 e ———— 1.97 [1.12, 3.46) 1.69[0.95, 3.01)
Sao Tome and Principe 8 62 146 946 —— 0.89 [0.44, 1.82] 0.81[0.40, 1.66]
Sierra Leone 207 307 2044 4530 sy 1.29(1.13, 1.48) 1.22[1.07, 1.40)
Suriname 5 87 168 2449 T —— 1.57 (0.61, 4.03) 1.34 [0.55, 3.24]
Togo 65 161 759 1988 H,_,.:ﬂ 1.05 [0.80, 1.38] 1.08[0.82, 1.41]
Tunisia 10 69 166 1926 T 1.69(0.91,3.13] 1.55[0.82, 2.92]
Zimbabwe 41 108 874 2734 Havary 1.17 [0.87, 1.56] 1.06 [0.79, 1.43)
e e 124(1.18,1.32) :
B e " - 146 [1.11,1.20]
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Disabled Non-disabled

Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio

Country Int+ Int- Int+ Int- [95% CI] [95% CI]

Aigeria 13 79 37 3957 : > 1.85(0.91,3.77) 1.81[0.90, 3.66)
Argentina 1 46 184 1676 = 0.7 [0.33, 1.80] 0.73[0.32, 1.67]
Bangladesh 58 91 1983 4625 s, 1.30 [1.04, 1.62) 1.26 (1.01, 1.56)
Central African Republic 169 223 977 1370 ey 1.08[0.94, 1.24) 1.06 (0.93, 1.22)
Chad 358 394 2502 3716 oy 1.13[1.01,1.26] 1.08(0.97,1.21]
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 206 204 2880 3166 ,_’—,'_T‘ 1.26 [1.07, 1.49) 1.20 [1.04, 1.40)
Costa Rica 7 47 66 939 > 1.65 [0.65, 4.14) 1.33[0.48, 3.66)
Cuba 3 25 10 1531 : 4 0.87 [0.21, 3.56] 0.74[0.14,3.81)
Dominican Republic 10 73 135 2319 T > 2.00 [0.86, 4.65) 1.79(0.76, 4.21)
Gambia 60 116 614 2223 bt b 1.72[1.32, 2.25) 1.51[1.16, 1.97)
Ghana M 212 429 2070 e 0.91[0.60, 1.38] 0.82(0.55, 1.24]
Guinea-Bissau 26 59 567 1587 —— 1.20 (0.83, 1.73) 1.15(0.79, 1.66)
Honduras 39 79 528 1883 =] 1.77[1.33, 2.36) 1.71[1.28, 2.29)
Iraq 31 112 626 4212 T — 1.51(0.93, 2.43) 1.39(0.83, 2.33]
Kiribati 19 45 100 470 | — 1.67 [1.06, 2.63) 1.61[1.03, 2.53)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 60 43 1357 2101 = 1.56 (1.26, 1.91] 1.30(1.05, 1.61]
Lesotho 2% 44 319 651 e | e 1.13[0.77,1.67) 1.10(0.74, 1.64]
Madagascar 158 188 1411 2014 s 1.08[0.94, 1.24) 1.05[0.92, 1.21]
Malawi 68 17 1424 2964 e 1.05[0.81, 1.35) 1.01[0.79, 1.29)
Mongolia 1 29 168 1619 : 1.57[0.69, 3.61) 1.37 [0.58, 3.19)
Nepal 20 17 721 1251 | el 1.77[1.33, 2.36) 1.65[1.26,2.17)
Pakistan 1317 1232 12665 17448 e 1.19[1.14, 1.25) 147 [1.11,1.23]
Palestine, State of 2 36 140 1L e e—— 0.33 [0.08, 1.34] 0.28(0.07, 1.17]
Samoa 10 38 47 652 ' '—‘—’, 3.31[1.69, 6.50] 3.11[1.54, 6.26)
Sao Tome and Principe 5 23 61 478 T 1.61(0.67, 3.87) 1.42(0.58, 3.48]
Sierra Leone o7 137 1097 2242 = 1.18[0.97, 1.45) 1.13[0.93,1.37)
Suriname 2 42 64 179 > 1.45[0.32, 6.51) 1.16[0.29, 4.72)
Togo 30 63 349 994 fEr—t 1.15(0.78, 1.67) 1.13[0.75,1.71)
Tunisia 3 32 88 950 0.94 [0.31, 2.89] 0.87[0.28, 2.77]
Zimbabwe 15 48 406 1439 s sy 1.11[0.69, 1.80] 0.98 (0.60, 1.60]
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without disabilities

Unadjusted risk ratio  Adjusted risk ratio

Country Int + Int- Int + Int- [95% CI] [95% CI]
Algeria 23 19 478 4049 e 1.10(0.67, 1.81) 1.08[0.65, 1.79)
Argentina 18 73 164 1819 — it 1.780.96, 3.31) 1.76 [0.93, 3.33)
Bangladesh 81 143 1956 5118 ey 1.29 [1.06, 1.59) 1.21[1.00, 1.47)
Central African Republic 210 182 1044 1261 - 1.16[1.04, 1.30) 1.12(1.00, 1.26)
Chad 359 413 2652 3761 s 1.16 [1.05, 1.28) 1.11[1.01,1.22)
Congo, Democratic Republic of the 312 221 2984 2769 : 1.11[0.96, 1.27] 1.09 [0.96, 1.25)
Costa Rica 6 [ 62 991 0 0.89 (0.23, 3.43] 1.10(0.33,3.70)

' —_—
Cuba 5 35 16 1531 ' < 8.23 (3.28, 20.69) 7.55(3.52, 16.17)
Dominican Republic 16 102 122 2208 o —— 267 [1.29, 5.52) 2.06 [0.98, 4.36]
Gambia 73 168 678 2234 1.30[1.01, 16 1.11(0.88, 1.41

g [ 7) [ ]
Ghana 64 234 507 1856 e 0.97 (0.70, 1.34] 0.91(0.66, 1.27)
Guinea-Bissau 44 59 666 1594 oy 1.36 [1.04,1.77) 1.35[1.05,1.73)
Honduras 50 14 567 1917 h,_,'l"—‘ 1.23(0.91, 1.66) 1.17[0.89, 1.54)
Iraq 29 169 369 4631 P 2.16 [1.35, 3.46] 1.91[1.20, 3.04)
Kiribati 23 69 9 446 o 1.50 [1.00, 2.26) 1.44[0.96, 2.17)
Lao People's Democratic Republic 66 51 1404 2096 ;’* 1.45(1.18,1.78) 1.20 (0.98, 1.46]
Lesotho 42 57 323 565 ATl [ J5n 1.20 [0.88, 1.62) 1.07 [0.80, 1.43)
Madagascar 195 209 1533 1918 o 1.03[0.90, 1.18) 1.01[0.89, 1.15)
Malawi 134 170 1587 2669 2 1.12[0.95, 1.31) 1.08(0.93,1.27)
Mongolia 9 40 244 1683 (S — 0.90 [0.36, 2.24] 0.90 [0.36, 2.24]
Nepal 13 28 747 1391 — 0.84 [0.49, 1.43] 0.85[0.51, 1.41]
Pakistan 1487 1543 13205 18715 = 1.151.09, 1.20] 1.141.09, 1.19)

-

" B e
Palestine, State of 5 45 123 1751 e — 1.74[0.65, 4.64) 1.57 [0.59, 4.17)
Samoa 4 63 54 703 T — 1.00 [0.36, 2.82) 0.84(0.31,2.32)
Sao Tome and Principe 3 39 85 488 T 0.54[0.17, 1.73] 0.49[0.16, 1.54]
Sierra Leone 10 170 947 2288 ey 1.41[1.17, 1.69) 1.34[1.12,1.61)
Suriname 3 45 104 1270 S 1.69[0.52, 5.54) 1.57 [0.52, 4.74]
Togo 35 98 410 994 o 0.98 (0.67, 1.42] 1.03[0.72,1.47)
S 1 -

Tunisia 7 a7 78 976 2.54[1.22,5.28) 2.13[1.00, 4.54]
Zimbabwe 26 60 468 1295 ey 1.16 [0.80, 1.67) 1.06 [0.73, 1.55)
T oy WO YR 4 PO T " 1.21[1.14, 1.28) -
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